Total Nonfarm
Total Private

GOODS PRODUCING
Mining & Logging

Construction
Specialty Trade Contractors

Manufacturing
Durable Goods
Fabricated Metal Product Mfg.
Miscellaneous Durable Goods Mfg.
Jewelry & Silverware
Non-Durable Goods

SERVICE PROVIDING

Trade, Transportation & Utilities
Wholesale Trade
Retail Trade
Department Stores
Health & Personal Care Stores
Transportation, Warehousing & Utilities
Transportation & Warehousing

Information

Financial Activities (including Real Estate)
Finance & Insurance
Credit Intermediation & Related Activities

Professional & Business Services
Professional, Scientific, & Technical Services
Management of Companies & Enterprises
Administrative & Waste Services

Employment Services

RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND TRAINING
PROVIDENCE-WARWICK RI-MA MSA
ESTABLISHMENT EMPLOYMENT, NOT SEASONALLY ADJUSTED

Jan
719.3
623.4

94.7

0.2

62.9
39.9
6.9
8.7
2.8
23.0

624.6

133.1
28.2
79.0

7.4
6.3
25.9
23.4

7.5

40.4
32.2
12.6

85.9
38.0
12.3
35.6
12.3

Feb
723.2
626.2

94.3

0.2

30.9
21.6

63.2
39.9
6.9
8.7
2.8
23.3

628.9

131.9
28.2
77.8

7.2
6.2
25.9
23.3

7.3

40.3
32.0
12.6

86.4
38.1
12.4
35.9
12.4

CALENDAR YEAR 2025

(In Thousands)

Mar
729.7
632.4

96.2

0.2

32.5
22.9

63.5
40.0
6.9
8.7
2.8
23.5

633.5

131.2
28.1
77.6

7.1
6.2
25.5
22.9

7.2

40.2
31.9
12.6

87.8
38.2
12.4
37.2
12.8

Apr
738.7
642.2

97.4

0.2

63.1
40.1
6.9
8.7
2.8
23.0

641.3

May
745.6
650.4

98.3

0.2

Jun
749.9
655.9

98.8

0.2

34.9
24.5

63.7
40.6
7.0
8.8
2.8
23.1

651.1

132.9
28.2
78.9

7.1
6.2
25.8
23.2

7.3

40.3
32.0
12.6

93.1
38.9
12.5
41.7
14.0

Jul
746.4
656.0

99.5

0.2

35.7
25.0

63.6
40.6
7.0
8.7
2.7
23.0

646.9

131.8
28.4
78.3

7.0
6.1
25.1
22.5

7.5

39.9
31.7
12.5

92.4
39.0
12.4
41.0
13.8

Aug
745.0
653.7

100.2
0.2

36.2
25.8

63.8
40.8
7.0
8.8
2.7
23.0

644.8

132.0
27.5
78.6

7.1
6.1
25.9
23.2

7.3

39.7
31.4
12.4

92.1
39.5
12.3
40.3
13.6

Sep

Oct

Nov

Annual
Dec Average

Revised 9/2025



Educational & Health Services

Educational Services
Colleges & Universities

Health Care & Social Assistance
Ambulatory Health Care Services
Hospitals
Nursing & Residential Care Facilities
Social Assistance

Leisure & Hospitality
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation
Accommodation & Food Services
Food Services & Drinking Places
Restaurants & Other Eating Places
Full-service Restaurants
Limited-service Eating Places

Other Services

Government

Federal Government
Other Federal Govt. exc Defense & Postal
Department of Defense
US Postal Service

State Government

Local Government
Local Education
Local Non-Education

Not included in above:
* Labor Dispute

RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND TRAINING
PROVIDENCE-WARWICK RI-MA MSA
ESTABLISHMENT EMPLOYMENT, NOT SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
CALENDAR YEAR 2025

Jan
156.7
28.4
16.6
128.3
42.5
33.3
25.7
26.8

74.6

8.6
66.0
60.6
52.8
28.2
24.6

30.5

95.9
13.1
4.6
5.2
3.3
27.0
55.8
36.1
19.7

0.0

Feb
160.1
31.2
18.7
128.9
42.7
33.2
25.7
27.3

75.5
8.6
66.9
60.7
53.0
28.2
24.8

30.4

97.0
13.1
4.5
5.2
3.4
28.1
55.8
36.1
19.7

0.0

(In Thousands)

Mar
161.6
31.8
19.6
129.8
43.0
33.4
26.2
27.2

77.3

9.0
68.3
62.0
54.5
29.2
25.3

30.9

97.3
13.0
4.5
5.2
3.3
28.1
56.2
36.4
19.8

0.0

Apr
162.4
32.9
20.4
129.5
42.7
33.3
26.1
27.4

80.5
9.6
70.9
64.3
56.2
29.8
26.4

30.9

96.5
13.0
4.4
5.2
3.4
28.3
55.2
35.4
19.8

0.0

May
162.8
32.0
19.5
130.8
42.9
33.5
26.4
28.0

86.0
11.2
74.8
68.1
59.2
31.6
27.6

31.9

95.2
12.7
4.4
5.1
3.2
26.6
55.9
35.9
20.0

0.0

Jun
158.7
27.8
15.8
130.9
42.7
33.0
26.5
28.7

91.6
13.0
78.6
70.9
61.6
33.1
28.5

33.2

94.0
12.6
4.3
5.1
3.2
25.4
56.0
35.0
21.0

0.5

Jul
159.2
28.1
16.2
131.1
42.4
33.0
26.7
29.0

92.4
13.7
78.7
70.5
61.5
32.8
28.7

33.3

90.4
12.8
4.4
5.1
3.3
25.6
52.0
29.6
22.4

0.5

Aug
158.2
27.6
16.0
130.6
42.5
33.0
26.4
28.7

91.3
13.6
77.7
70.2
61.2
32.7
28.5

32.9

91.3
12.6
4.3
5.1
3.2
26.0
52.7
30.2
22.5

0.5

Sep

Oct

Nov

Annual
Dec Average

NOTE: Represents a job count by place of work.
Some subcategories are not additive.
Current month figures are preliminary and subject to revision.
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