RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND TRAINING

PROVIDENCE-WARWICK RI-MA MSA
ESTABLISHMENT EMPLOYMENT, NOT SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
CALENDAR YEAR 2025
(In Thousands)

												Annual
	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec Average
Total Nonfarm	719.3	723.2	729.7	738.7	745.6	749.9	746.4	745.0				
Total Private	623.4	626.2	632.4	642.2	650.4	655.9	656.0	653.7				
GOODS PRODUCING	94.7	94.3	96.2	97.4	98.3	98.8	99.5	100.2				
Mining & Logging	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2	0.2				
Construction	31.6	30.9	32.5	34.1	34.9	34.9	35.7	36.2				
Specialty Trade Contractors	22.1	21.6	22.9	24.1	24.6	24.5	25.0	25.8				
Manufacturing	62.9	63.2	63.5	63.1	63.2	63.7	63.6	63.8				
Durable Goods	39.9	39.9	40.0	40.1	40.1	40.6	40.6	40.8				
Fabricated Metal Product Mfg.	6.9	6.9	6.9	6.9	6.9	7.0	7.0	7.0				
Miscellaneous Durable Goods Mfg.	8.7	8.7	8.7	8.7	8.7	8.8	8.7	8.8				
Jewelry & Silverware	2.8	2.8	2.8	2.8	2.8	2.8	2.7	2.7				
Non-Durable Goods	23.0	23.3	23.5	23.0	23.1	23.1	23.0	23.0				
SERVICE PROVIDING	624.6	628.9	633.5	641.3	647.3	651.1	646.9	644.8				
Trade, Transportation & Utilities	133.1	131.9	131.2	131.6	131.6	132.9	131.8	132.0				
Wholesale Trade	28.2	28.2	28.1	28.3	28.3	28.2	28.4	27.5				
Retail Trade	79.0	77.8	77.6	77.8	78.1	78.9	78.3	78.6				
Department Stores	7.4	7.2	7.1	7.1	7.1	7.1	7.0	7.1				
Health & Personal Care Stores	6.3	6.2	6.2	6.1	6.1	6.2	6.1	6.1				
Transportation, Warehousing & Utilities	25.9	25.9	25.5	25.5	25.2	25.8	25.1	25.9				
Transportation & Warehousing	23.4	23.3	22.9	22.9	22.7	23.2	22.5	23.2				
Information	7.5	7.3	7.2	7.2	7.2	7.3	7.5	7.3				
Financial Activities (including Real Estate)	40.4	40.3	40.2	40.2	40.3	40.3	39.9	39.7				
Finance & Insurance	32.2	32.0	31.9	31.9	31.8	32.0	31.7	31.4				
Credit Intermediation & Related Activities	12.6	12.6	12.6	12.6	12.5	12.6	12.5	12.4				
Professional & Business Services	85.9	86.4	87.8	92.0	92.3	93.1	92.4	92.1				
Professional, Scientific, & Technical Services	38.0	38.1	38.2	39.2	39.1	38.9	39.0	39.5				
Management of Companies & Enterprises	12.3	12.4	12.4	12.4	12.4	12.5	12.4	12.3				
Administrative & Waste Services	35.6	35.9	37.2	40.4	40.8	41.7	41.0	40.3				
Employment Services	12.3	12.4	12.8	13.6	13.8	14.0	13.8	13.6				

RHODE ISLAND DEPARTMENT OF LABOR AND TRAINING

PROVIDENCE-WARWICK RI-MA MSA
ESTABLISHMENT EMPLOYMENT, NOT SEASONALLY ADJUSTED
CALENDAR YEAR 2025
(In Thousands)

												Annual
	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec Average
Educational & Health Services	156.7	160.1	161.6	162.4	162.8	158.7	159.2	158.2				
Educational Services	28.4	31.2	31.8	32.9	32.0	27.8	28.1	27.6				
Colleges & Universities	16.6	18.7	19.6	20.4	19.5	15.8	16.2	16.0				
Health Care & Social Assistance	128.3	128.9	129.8	129.5	130.8	130.9	131.1	130.6				
Ambulatory Health Care Services	42.5	42.7	43.0	42.7	42.9	42.7	42.4	42.5				
Hospitals	33.3	33.2	33.4	33.3	33.5	33.0	33.0	33.0				
Nursing & Residential Care Facilities	25.7	25.7	26.2	26.1	26.4	26.5	26.7	26.4				
Social Assistance	26.8	27.3	27.2	27.4	28.0	28.7	29.0	28.7				
Leisure & Hospitality	74.6	75.5	77.3	80.5	86.0	91.6	92.4	91.3				
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	8.6	8.6	9.0	9.6	11.2	13.0	13.7	13.6				
Accommodation & Food Services	66.0	66.9	68.3	70.9	74.8	78.6	78.7	77.7				
Food Services & Drinking Places	60.6	60.7	62.0	64.3	68.1	70.9	70.5	70.2				
Restaurants & Other Eating Places	52.8	53.0	54.5	56.2	59.2	61.6	61.5	61.2				
Full-service Restaurants	28.2	28.2	29.2	29.8	31.6	33.1	32.8	32.7				
Limited-service Eating Places	24.6	24.8	25.3	26.4	27.6	28.5	28.7	28.5				
Other Services	30.5	30.4	30.9	30.9	31.9	33.2	33.3	32.9				
Government	95.9	97.0	97.3	96.5	95.2	94.0	90.4	91.3				
Federal Government	13.1	13.1	13.0	13.0	12.7	12.6	12.8	12.6				
Other Federal Govt. exc Defense & Postal	4.6	4.5	4.5	4.4	4.4	4.3	4.4	4.3				
Department of Defense	5.2	5.2	5.2	5.2	5.1	5.1	5.1	5.1				
US Postal Service	3.3	3.4	3.3	3.4	3.2	3.2	3.3	3.2				
State Government	27.0	28.1	28.1	28.3	26.6	25.4	25.6	26.0				
Local Government	55.8	55.8	56.2	55.2	55.9	56.0	52.0	52.7				
Local Education	36.1	36.1	36.4	35.4	35.9	35.0	29.6	30.2				
Local Non-Education	19.7	19.7	19.8	19.8	20.0	21.0	22.4	22.5				
Not included in above:												
* Labor Dispute	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.0	0.5	0.5	0.5				

NOTE: Represents a job count by place of work.

Some subcategories are not additive.

Current month figures are preliminary and subject to revision.